
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 01/20/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 466,594

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 489,924
1 01/20/25 Mon $13,738,274 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $8,900,000 2.244 2.3% 2.3% 3rd Payment 514,420
2 01/22/25 Wed $14,818,208 $31,307,884 $31,000,000 $13,800,000 2.244 2.5% 4.8% 4th Payment 540,141
3 01/25/25 Sat $22,509,686 $48,485,191 $45,000,000 $20,100,000 2.244 3.8% 8.4% 5th Payment 567,149

2.19% 3.98% 4 01/27/25 Mon $14,039,270 $59,198,661 $55,000,000 $24,500,000 2.244 2.4% 10.5% 6th Payment 595,506
17.15% 10.00% 5 01/29/25 Wed $17,359,340 $72,445,701 $69,000,000 $30,700,000 2.244 2.9% 13.2% 7th Payment 625,281
18.12% 18.85% 6 02/01/25 Sat $26,588,824 $92,735,829 $88,000,000 $39,200,000 2.244 4.4% 17.0% 8th Payment 656,545
51.73% 30.00% 7 02/03/25 Mon $21,301,422 $108,991,101 $103,000,000 $45,900,000 2.244 3.6% 20.0% 9th Payment 689,373
29.03% 17.50% 8 02/05/25 Wed $22,399,414 $125,521,357 $117,000,000 $52,100,000 2.244 3.8% 23.0% 10th Payment 723,841
52.56% 35.00% 9 02/08/25 Sat $40,563,864 $152,834,928 $145,000,000 $64,600,000 2.244 6.7% 28.2% 11th Payment 760,033
-0.08% -2.35% 10 02/10/25 Mon $21,284,754 $167,166,961 $163,000,000 $72,600,000 2.244 3.6% 30.7% 12th Payment 798,035
2.22% -13.50% 11 02/12/25 Wed $22,895,610 $182,583,659 $178,000,000 $79,300,000 2.244 3.8% 33.4% 13th Payment 837,937

-17.81% -18.00% 12 02/15/25 Sat $33,340,194 $205,033,191 $200,000,000 $89,100,000 2.244 5.5% 37.1% 14th Payment 879,833
-6.19% 3.07% 13 02/17/25 Mon $19,967,768 $219,422,442 $220,000,000 $98,000,000 2.244 3.4% 39.2% 15th Payment 923,825
2.14% 1.94% 14 02/19/25 Wed $23,386,186 $237,268,612 $240,000,000 $107,000,000 2.244 3.9% 41.6% 16th Payment 970,016

-1.49% 2.52% 15 02/22/25 Sat $32,845,078 $262,332,933 $263,000,000 $117,200,000 2.244 5.5% 44.8% 17th Payment 1,018,517
10.20% 3.00% 16 02/24/25 Mon $22,005,170 $279,125,240 $285,000,000 $127,000,000 2.244 3.7% 46.8% 18th Payment 1,069,443

8.32% 6.24% 17 02/26/25 Wed $25,330,816 $298,455,373 $303,000,000 $135,000,000 2.244 4.2% 49.1% 19th Payment 1,122,915
13.39% 8.23% 18 03/01/25 Sat $37,244,584 $326,876,989 $331,000,000 $147,500,000 2.244 6.2% 52.2% 20th Payment 1,179,061

6.00% 6.00% 19 03/03/25 Mon $23,325,480 $344,676,835 $345,000,000 $153,700,000 2.244 3.9% 54.1% 21st Payment 1,238,014
11.31% 11.31% 20 03/05/25 Wed $28,195,731 $366,193,205 $251,000,000 $111,853,832 2.244 4.7% 56.3% 22nd Payment 1,299,915
11.24% 11.24% 21 03/08/25 Sat $41,430,875 $397,809,411 $274,000,000 $122,100,000 2.244 6.8% 59.2% 23rd Payment 1,364,911
15.00% 15.00% 22 03/10/25 Mon $26,824,302 $418,279,233 $340,000,000 $151,500,000 2.244 4.5% 61.1% 24th Payment 1,433,156
24.80% 24.80% 23 03/12/25 Wed $35,188,273 $445,131,663 $360,000,000 $160,400,000 2.244 5.8% 63.3% 25th Payment 1,504,814
16.46% 16.46% 24 03/15/25 Sat $48,250,397 $481,951,897 $404,000,000 $180,000,000 2.244 7.9% 66.3% 26th Payment 1,580,055
-5.00% -5.00% 25 03/17/25 Mon $25,483,087 $501,398,228 $416,000,000 $185,400,000 2.244 4.3% 67.7% 27th Payment 1,659,057

-13.09% -13.09% 26 03/19/25 Wed $30,582,128 $524,735,675 $439,000,000 $195,600,000 2.244 5.1% 69.3% 28th Payment 1,742,010
-2.00% -2.00% 27 03/22/25 Sat $47,285,389 $560,819,504 $473,000,000 $210,800,000 2.244 7.8% 71.7% 29th Payment 1,829,111
18.84% 18.84% 28 03/24/25 Mon $30,284,101 $583,929,524 $502,000,000 $223,700,000 2.244 5.1% 73.2% 30th Payment 1,920,566
23.39% 23.39% 29 03/26/25 Wed $37,735,287 $612,725,600 $526,000,000 $234,400,000 2.244 6.3% 74.8%
24.00% 24.00% 30 03/29/25 Sat $58,633,883 $657,469,548 $572,000,000 $254,900,000 2.244 9.5% 77.2% Total 31,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $8,900,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/20/2025


